
The Disarmament Bulletin / Spring 1988

RESOLUTION
NUMBER

42/42(o) (Canada)*
42/42(g) (Bulgaria)*
42/42(l) (Mexico)
42/42Qj) (United Kingdom)
42/42(k) (Netherlands)*
42/42(n) (Cameroon)*
42/43 (Sri Lanka)
42/45 (France)*
42/90 <Malta)

RESOLUTION
Supported by Canada

(46 includïng 28 without a vote)

VOTE
{YeSlNOlAbstan>

(Wlthout a vote-WOV>

Verification in ail its aspects
Report of Disarmament Commission
Comprehensive programme of disarmament
United Nations disarmament studies
Report of the Conference on Disarmament
Rationalization of work of First Committee
Indian Ocean Zone of Peace
Relationship between disarmamenit and development
Strengthening of security cooperation in Mediterranean

wOV
wOV
wOv
wOv
127-0-28
134-0-20
wOV
wOV
wOV

NOTE: In addition to the above resolutions, the following was also adopted:
(Chairman) General and complete disarmamnent

Oppos.d by Canada - 7

42/39(b) (India)
42/39(c) (India)
42/39(h) (Mexico)
42/42(a) (GDR)
42/42(c) (Argentina>
42/42(e) <Czechoslovakia)
42/42(m) (Yugoslavîa)

Freeze on nuclear weapons
Convention of prohibition of use of nuclear weapons
Implementation of nuclear freeze
Non-use of nuclear weapons and prevention of nuclear war
Cessation of nuclear arms race and nuclear disarmament
International cooperation for dîsarmament
Decision of First United Nations Special Session Devoteci to,
Disarmament

WOV (decision>

139-12-4
135-17-4
140-13-2
125-17-12
137-13-7
il 8I-1 8-14

142-12-3

Canada Abstalned - 18

42/26(a) (Mexico)
42/26(b) (Mexico)
42/35 (Byelorussia.)

42/38(j) (Iraq)
42/38(j) (Czechoslovakla)
42/39(a) (Cyprus)

42/39(g) (Mexico)
42/42(b) (Iraq)

42/42(d) (Argentlnai
42/42(h) (Mongolia>
42/42(l) (Yugoslava)
42/44 (Iraq>
42/46(a) (Zambla)
42/46(b) (Malaysia)
42/91 (Polancf)

42/92 (Yugoslavia)

42/93 (Polandi>
42/34(b) (Madagascar)

Cessation of aIl nuclear test explosions
Cessation of ail nuclear test explosions
Prohibition of deveiopmnent of new types of weapons of mass
destruction
Stockpiling of radiological weapons
Implementation 0f United Nations resolutions on disarmarnent
Second Speciai Session of the General Assembly Devoted 10
Disarmament - review
Worid Disarmament Campalgn
First Special Session of the General Assembly Devoted 10
Disarmament - decisions
Prevention of nuclear war
Olsarmament Week
Report of the Conference on Disarmemnent
lsraell nuclear armament
Question 0f Antarotica
Question of Antarctlca
Revlew of the implernentation of the Declaration on the Preparation
0f Societies for Life in Peace
Revlew of the lmplemnentatlon of the Declaration on the
Strengthening of Security
Cornprehenslve systemn of international peace and security
Nuclear capablrty of South Africa

~:

137-3-14
128-3-22

135-1-18
119-2-32
128-2-24

129-1-23
146-1-9

137-1-14
140-3-14
133-0-21
135-5-15
97-2-52
122-0-9
100-0-10

128-0-24

131-1-23
76-12-63
140-4-13


