

RESOLUTION NUMBER	RESOLUTION Supported by Canada (46 including 28 without a vote)	VOTE (Yes/No/Abstain) (Without a vote—WO
42/42(f) (Canada)*	Verification in all its aspects	WOV
42/42(g) (Bulgaria)*	Report of Disarmament Commission	WOV
42/42(i) (Mexico)	Comprehensive programme of disarmament	
42/42(j) (United Kingdom)	United Nations disarmament studies	WOV
42/42(k) (Netherlands)*	Report of the Conference on Disarmament	WOV
42/42(n) (Cameroon)*	Rationalization of work of First Committee	127-0-28
42/43 (Sri Lanka)	Indian Ocean Zone of Peace	134-0-20
42/45 (France)*	Relationship between disarmament and development	WOV
42/90 (Malta)	Strengthening of security cooperation in Mediterranean	WOV WOV
NOTE: In addition to the abo	ve resolutions, the following was also adopted:	WOV
(Chairman)	General and complete disarmament	WOV (decisio
	Opposed by Canada — 7	
42/39(b) (India)	Freezo on puelcer weepen	
42/39(c) (India)	Freeze on nuclear weapons	139-12-4
42/39(h) (Mexico)	Convention of prohibition of use of nuclear weapons	135-17-4
42/42(a) (GDR)	Implementation of nuclear freeze	140-13-2
42/42(c) (Argentina)	Non-use of nuclear weapons and prevention of nuclear war	125-17-12
42/42(e) (Czechoslovakia)	Cessation of nuclear arms race and nuclear disarmament	137-13-7
42/42(m) (Yugoslavia)	International cooperation for disarmament	118-18-14
12/42(III) (Tugoslavia)	Decision of First United Nations Special Session Devoted to Disarmament	otte è sitellè e le consideration e la
	Standard Maria Control of the Contro	142-12-3
	Canada Abstained — 18	
42/26(a) (Mexico)	Cessation of all nuclear test explosions	137-3-14
42/26(b) (Mexico)	Cessation of all nuclear test explosions	128-3-22
42/35 (Byelorussia)	Prohibition of development of new types of weapons of mass	
42/38(f) (Iraq)	destruction	135-1-18
42/38(j) (Czechoslovakia)	Stockpiling of radiological weapons	119-2-32
42/39(a) (Cyprus)	Implementation of United Nations resolutions on disarmament Second Special Session of the General Assembly Devoted to	128-2-24
() (-) [-)	Disarmament — review	100 1 00
42/39(g) (Mexico)	World Disarmament Campaign	129-1-23
42/42(b) (Iraq)	First Special Session of the General Assembly Devoted to	146-1-9
	Disarmament — decisions	10711
12/42(d) (Argentina)	Prevention of nuclear war	137-1-14
42/42(h) (Mongolia)	Disarmament Week	140-3-14
12/42(I) (Yugoslavia)	Report of the Conference on Disarmament	133-0-21
42/44 (Iraq)	Israeli nuclear armament	135-5-15
12/46(a) (Zambia)	Question of Antarctica	97-2-52
12/46(b) (Malaysia)	Question of Antarctica	122-0-9
12/91 (Poland)		100-0-10
(Ciaria)	Review of the implementation of the Declaration on the Preparation of Societies for Life in Peace	
	Review of the implementation of the Declaration on the	128-0-24
12/92 (Yugoslavia)	DEVIEW OF THE HUDBURGHAMON OF The Declaration on the	
12/92 (Yugoslavia)		
	Strengthening of Security	131-1-23
42/92 (Yugoslavia) 42/93 (Poland) 42/34(b) (Madagascar)		131-1-23 76-12-63 140-4-13